Verstorbene im Jahr 2019

Kath. Pfarrei St. Gertrud

Gib, o Herr, unseren Verstorbenen die ewige Ruhe und lass sie leben bei dir.

Dingelstiidt

Sauer, Hermann

Rost, Johanna (geb. Appel)

Montag, Katharina Maria (geb. Kirchberg)
Heddergott, Wilfried

Waldhelm, Maria (geb. Hartmann)

Ganter, Manfred

Topfer, Roswitha (geb. Huke)

Keppler, Gregor

Waldhelm, Ferdinand

Silberhausen

Ziegenful}, Maria (geb. Kaiser)
Breuer, Horst

Kefferhausen

Glanz, Siegfried

Strecker, Elfriede
Waldhelm, Karl-Josef

Kreuzebra

Sterbetag

02.01.2019
11.01.2019
20.01.2019
04.02.2019
05.02.2019
14.02.2019
25.02.2019
05.03.2019
05.03.2019

06.02.2019
11.02.2019

02.01.2019
07.02.2019
14.02.2019

Stand 26.02.2019



